

# 2025 Course Fees

| NATIONALLY ACCREDITED QUALIFICATION                | Stream        | No of<br>Units | Approx<br>Course<br>Hrs | TUITION FEES |  | MATERIAL FEES * |              |
|--|---------------|----------------|-------------------------|--------------|--|-----------------|--------------|
|  |               |                |                         | Full (FFS)   | Funded # ^   | Textbook        | DISC profile |
| Certificate III in Agriculture AHC30122            | General       | 16             | 950                     | \$5,225      | \$2,470  | \$90 **         | NA           |
| Certificate III in Pork Production<br>AHC30422     | General       | 16             | 900                     | \$4,950      | \$2,340  | NA              | NA           |
| Certificate III in Poultry<br>Production AHC30522  | Technician    | 16             | 760                     | \$4,180      | \$1,976  | \$160           | NA           |
|  | Breeding      | 16             | 740                     | \$4,070      | \$1,924  | \$160           | NA           |
|  | Hatchery      | 16             | 740                     | \$4,070      | \$1,924  | \$160           | NA           |
|  | Egg Grading   | 16             | 750                     | \$4,125      | \$1,950  | \$160           | NA           |
| Certificate IV in Agriculture AHC40122             | General       | 12             | 920                     | \$5,980      | \$2,392  | NA              | \$130 **     |
|  | Poultry       | 12             | 920                     | \$5,980      | \$2,392  | NA              | \$130 **     |
| Certificate IV in Leadership & Management BSB40520 | General       | 12             | 560                     | \$5,600      | NA - This qualification is only available for employer groups on a Fee for Service basis. Enquire for group pricing. |                 | \$130 **     |
| Diploma of Agriculture AHC50122                    | General       | 10             | 940                     | \$6,110      | \$3,760  | NA              | \$130 **     |
| Agriculture Chemical<br>Skill Set AHCSS00074       | Refer Note 1. | 2              | 120                     | \$360        | \$180  | \$90            | NA           |

- 1. Farm Chemical Refresher courses are available at a cost of \$347 including Chemical Users Manual (non-accredited).
- # Applicable to Victorian and SA students only. NSW Funded rates are determined on an individual basis. Funding may be available for eligible QLD students from 1 July 2025, enquire for details.
- ^ Concession Fees are 20% of Funded Fees
- \*\* Only required if relevant electives are chosen

## How much will my course cost?

Student Fees consist of two parts:

## 1. Tuition Fees

Tuition fees cover the costs of your classes and learning and assessment activities. These fees vary across different courses, streams and whether you are eligible for subsidised funding. Ineligible students will pay full fees. Concession rates may apply for some students.

Tuition fees are based on nominal hours for units chosen.

The Student tuition fees as published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment

## 2. Material Fees

Some courses may have charges to cover costs of learning materials, books and incidentals. This fee will vary according to the course being undertaken and the electives chosen.

\* All qualifications have a \$15/unit material fee except for NSW funded students

#### Am I eligible for a funded course?

When you apply for an accredited qualification, you will take part in a Pre-Training Review to make sure that the course chosen is the most suitable option. Also, to evaluate your eligibility you will be asked a series of questions about your citizenship, past education history and other criteria. If eligible, you will be asked to sign a Funding Application and Declaration verifying your eligibility and provide Proof of Identity. Use the Eligibility Indicator for your applicable state:

VIC: www.skills.vic.gov.au/victorianskillsgateway/Student s/Pages/vtg-eligibility-indicator.aspx This training is delivered with Victorian and Commonwealth Government funding.

**SA**: www.skills.sa.gov.au. Supported by the Government of South Australia.

NSW: Enrol in the Smart and Skilled program | Service NSW

https://4upskilling.sharepoint.com/sites/Finance/Shared Documents/General/2025/DRAFT 2025 Fee schedule.docx

# Who isn't eligible for funding?

Some categories of students are not eligible for funded training, including:

- · Students who do not meet the eligibility criteria
- · International and interstate students
- School students doing VET courses, unless they are in a School-based Apprentice/Traineeship
- Students studying under specific Fee for Service contracts

# What happens if I am not eligible for funded training?

If it is determined that you are ineligible for a Government Funded place, you will be required to pay full-fees for your course.

#### Can Laccess concession rates?

Students who are eligible for government subsidised tuition who hold (or are listed as dependents on) one of the following current concession cards, will be able to access concessions on the tuition part of their fees.

To receive a concession you must present a current concession card at the time of enrolment and before your course starts. Concession cards may be accepted if presented within 14 days of receipt of your course enrolment invoice.

Concession cards include:

- · Commonwealth Health Care Card
- · Pensioner Concession Card
- · Veteran's Gold card

Concession fees are not applicable to:

- · Students enrolling into Diploma courses
- · Student Services Fees and Material Fees
- · Students ineligible for government funding
- · Courses not subsidised by government funding
- Students whose tuition fees are being paid by a Commonwealth government agency or as part of a Commonwealth program or initiative.

Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander students can access concession of free fees where applicable.

#### How do I pay my fees?

Fees and charges are due and payable on or before, the start date of each course.

An employer or third party can pay for the student fees by paying an invoice on behalf of a student. Payment Plans are available by request.

Students are not permitted to commence classes without payment or having a Payment Plan in place. Students may be excluded from classes or referred to a debt collection agency if fees and charges are not paid or they have defaulted on the Payment Plan.

#### How do I apply for a Payment Plan?

Payment Plan may be provided to the student for Tuition Fees. Contact <a href="mailto:acccounts@4upskilling.com.au">acccounts@4upskilling.com.au</a> to apply.

 Payment Plan durations are no longer than the calendar year of your current enrolment, i.e. must be completed before each year ends.

 If you are under 18 years of age you will require a parent/guardian signature for the payment plan.

Payment Plans are not available for Short Courses.

# Can I pre-pay fees?

You are required to pre-pay fees that apply to units that you are studying for the current calendar year. If your course runs for more than one year, you will be asked to confirm your enrolment details and pay for the next set of units in the next year.

Where 4 Up Skilling requires, either directly or through a third party, a prospective or current student to prepay fees in excess of \$1500 (being the threshold prepaid fee amount), 4 Up Skilling must meet the requirements set out in the Requirements for Fee Protection in Schedule 6 in the Standards for Registered Training Organisations (RTOs) 2015.

If 4 Up Skilling is unable to provide services for which the student has prepaid, the student will be placed into an equivalent course such that:

- · The new location is suitable to the student, and
- The student receives the full services for which they have prepaid at no additional cost to the student; or
- Be paid a refund of any prepaid fees for services yet to be delivered above the threshold prepaid fee amount.

# Are there any other charges I need to know about?

#### **Document Replacement Charges**

Certificate or Statement of Attainment replacement \$50

#### **Skills Recognition**

Where a student is eligible for a credit transfer there is no cost.

Where a student is seeking Recognition of Prior Learning, fees will be applicable.

#### **Unpaid Fees**

It is the student's responsibility to ensure that all fees or debts are paid.

Students at all course categories may be excluded from classes or referred to a debt collection agency if fees & charges are not paid or do not have a Payment Plan in place with regular payments occurring.

Students with outstanding debts may not be able to do any of the following until outstanding fees are paid in full:

- · be permitted to attend class, or
- · be permitted to re-enrol, or
- receive Statements of Results, Statements of Attainment or Qualification Certificates.

If you are having difficulty paying fees due to hardship, please speak to 4 Up Skilling's Finance Department.

#### **More Information**

Further information can be found in the published policies and procedures on the 4 Up Skilling website

Fees are indicative only and subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment. Actual fees based on your individual circumstances will be calculated once your acceptance into the course has been received. .RTO 32141. Correct at date of printing - Version 1.0 2025